
The 12th October, 2015.

CORRIGENDUM

No.SCD.49/2014/48.—The words appearing in this Department’s Office Memorandum No.49/

2014/18, dated 12th December, 2014 under B-Cadre-II (Other)-1-Civil may be read as “The

method of promotion will be from Soil & Water Conservation Demonstrator Senior (Surveyor) to

the post of Surveyor-II and Soil & Water Conservation Demonstrator Senior (Draftsman) to the

post of Draftsman-II, who have rendered not less than 7 (seven) years qualifying service for

consideration for Promotion. Ratio of direct recruitment to promotion in any year shall be 9 :1 or

90% : 10%” instead of  “The method of promotion will be from Soil & Water Conservation

Demonstrator Senior (Surveyor) to the post of Surveyor II and Soil & Water Conservation

Demonstrator Senior (Draftsman) to the post of Draftsman-II, who have rendered not less than 7

(seven) years qualifying service for consideration for Promotion. Ratio of promotion to direct

recruitment in any year shall be 9 :1 or 90% : 10%”.

J. S. CAJEE,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,

Soil & Water Conservation Department.

The Gazette of Meghalaya

PART-IIA
GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

———

NOTIFICATIONS

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 38                Shillong, Thursday, October 22, 2015                  30th Asvina, 1937 (S. E.)

Postal Registration No. N. E.—771/2006-2008

Separate paging is given on this part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation.



THE  GAZETTE  OF MEGHALAYA,  OCTOBER  22,  2015 [PART-IIA394

The 12th October, 2015.

OFFICE  MEMORANDUM

No.LR(B)45/2014/19.—The Government of Meghalaya is pleased to enhance the rate of sitting
fee for Non-Official Members of the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, Shillong from the existing
rate of Rs. 250/- per sitting to Rs. 500/- per sitting.

This office Memorandum shall come into force with immediate effect and also shall stand modified
as regards No.LA.3/99/13, dated 3rd April, 2006 as amended thereto.

This issues with the concurrence of Finance (E) Department vide their I/D No.FE.433/15, dated
1st October, 2015.

L. M. SANGMA,
Special Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,

Law (B) Department.

The 12th October, 2015.

OFFICE  MEMORANDUM

No.LR(B)45/2014/20.—The Government of Meghalaya is pleased to fix the rate of sitting fee for
Non-Official Members of the District Legal Services Authority at the rate of Rs. 500/- per sitting.

This office Memorandum shall come into force with immediate effect.

This issues with the concurrence of Finance (E) Department vide their I/D No.FE.433/15, dated
1st October, 2015.

L. M. SANGMA,
Special Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,

Law (B) Department.

The 9th October, 2015.

CORRIGENDUM

No.EDN-375/2000/Pt/11.—Please read  “` 23,300-700-27,500-830-32,480-970-39,270” instead
of  “` 20,700-620-24,420-730-29,530-890-36,650” as appeared in this Department’s Notification
No.EDN-375/2000/155, dt.18.6.2012 in the schedule I of the Meghalaya Higher & Technical Education
Service Rules with regard to the Time Scale of Pay of Heads of Department in Engineering/Technical
Branches.

P. K. SRIVASTAVA,
Principal Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya,

Education Department.



THE  GAZETTE  OF MEGHALAYA,  OCTOBER  22,  2015PART-IIA] 395

The 12th October, 2015.



THE  GAZETTE  OF MEGHALAYA,  OCTOBER  22,  2015 [PART-IIA396



THE  GAZETTE  OF MEGHALAYA,  OCTOBER  22,  2015PART-IIA] 397



THE  GAZETTE  OF MEGHALAYA,  OCTOBER  22,  2015 [PART-IIA398



THE  GAZETTE  OF MEGHALAYA,  OCTOBER  22,  2015PART-IIA] 399



THE  GAZETTE  OF MEGHALAYA,  OCTOBER  22,  2015 [PART-IIA400



By order etc.,

E. Y. CHEN,

Joint Director Institutional Finance & Ex-Officio

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya

Finance (Economic Affairs) Department.

THE  GAZETTE  OF MEGHALAYA,  OCTOBER  22,  2015PART-IIA] 401


